LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800
Type : Project :  Catalog # :
Date : Prepared By :
Page 1/7 Rev. 10/16/25
Excursion (EXN)
Edge-lit Parking Garage/Canopy Luminaire

NOTE: Standard canopy finishes available in all standard fixture finishes; other custom finishes available may require longer lead-times.
NOTE: Cover aligner standard finish is zinc.  If matching fixture finish, annotate on the order.
ORDERING GUIDE
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:    EXN    D    EGLED    8L    T5W    UNV    DIM    40    80CRI    ALSCS    MSV
Prefix Mounting Light Source Lumen Package Distribution Voltage Driver Color Temperature
EXN - Excursion Parking Garage/
Canopy Luminaire
D - Direct Mount
P - Pendant Mount, 5ft Cord
EGLED - Edge-Lit LED 3L -  3,000
5L - 5,000
6L - 6,000
8L - 8,000
10L - 10,000
Custom Lumen
Packages2
T5W - Type V Wide
T5N - Type V Narrow
Uplight
T5WU - Type V Wide Uplight (5% up)3
T5NU - Type V Narrow Uplight (5% up)3
UNV - 120 - 277V
HV - 347-480V
DIM - 0-10V
Dimming3
40 - 4000K
50 - 5000K
Color Rendering Controls EM Finish Options
80CRI - 80 Color Rendering Index Blank - No Controls
ALSC - AirLink Synapse Wireless Digital Controller
ALSCS1 - AirLink Synapse Wireless Digital Controller with Sensor (mounting 8’ to 12’)
ALSCS2 - AirLink Synapse Wireless Digital Controller with Sensor (mounting 12’ to 20’)
ALBCS1 - AirLink Blue™ Wireless Motion & Photo Sensor Controller (8-24’ MH)
ALBCS2 - AirLink Blue™ Wireless Motion & Photo Sensor Controller (25-40’ MH)
IMSBT1L - Integral Bluetooth™ Motion and Photocell Sensor (max 8-24’ mounting height)5
IMSBT2L - Integral Bluetooth™ Motion and Photocell Sensor (max 25-40’ mounting height)5
Blank - No Battery
BB - Battery Backup6
CWBB - Cold Weather Battery Backup6
BLK - Black
WHT - White
MSV - Metallic Silver
BRZ - Bronze
Blank - No Option
SP1 - 10kV Surge
Protection
Need more information?
Click here for our glossary
Have additional questions?
Call us at (800) 436-7800
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION (Accessories are field installed)
Order Number Description Product Image
695882CLR
Bird Guard
Standard finishes available in white (WHT), black (BLK),
metallic silver (MSV) and bronze (BRZ); other custom finishes
available may require longer lead-times
695593
House Side Shield
Finish in black only (BLK)
724323CLR
Wall Mount Arm
Formed 16 gauge steel bracket designed to attach precisely
to the Excursion housing and easily mount to a wall. Finished
with LSI’s DuraGrip polyester powder coat finishing process.
Mount to 4 inch J-Box (by others) on interior wall surfaces or
covered damp locations. Not designed for exterior locations
exposed to direct contact with water. Weight 17.5 lbs.
Standard finishes available in white (WHT), black (BLK),
metallic silver (MSV) and bronze (BRZ); other custom finishes
available but may require longer lead-times.
NOTE: Wall mount arm is not compatible with Bird Guard or Uplight Distribution.
PENDANT ORDERING INFORMATION (Typical Order Example: BC600 3 BLK)
Order Number Description Image
BC600 3 3/4" (19 mm) Top Decorative Box Cover Aligner
BC585 3/4" (19 mm) Top Round Box Cover Aligner
BC585SQ 3/4" (19 mm) Top Square Box Cover Aligner
STEM ORDERING INFORMATION (Typical Order Example: ST6 3 BLK)
Order Number Description Image
ST 6 3 3/4" x 6" (19 mm x 152 mm) Aluminum Stem
ST 12 3 3/4" x 12" (19 mm x 0.4 m) Aluminum Stem
ST 18 3 3/4" x 18" (19 mm x 0.5 m) Aluminum Stem
ST 24 3 3/4" x 24" (19mm x 0.6 m) Aluminum Stem
ST 36 3 3/4" x 36" (19 mm x 0.9 m) Aluminum Stem
ST 48 3 3/4" x 48" (19 mm x 1.2 m) Aluminum Stem
ST 60 3 3/4” x 60” (19 mm x 1.5 m) Aluminum Stem
COP 3 3/4” (19 mm) Aluminum Stem Coupler
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800
Excursion (EXN) Edge-lit Parking Garage/Canopy Luminaire
Page 3/7 Rev. 10/16/25
SPEC.1002.C.0625
Type :
PERFORMANCE
Luminaire photometry has been conducted by a NVLAP accredited testing laboratory in accordance with IESNA LM-79-08. As specified by
IESNA LM-79-08 the entire luminaire is tested as the source resulting in a luminaire efficiency of 100%.
See the individual product page on https://www.lsicorp.com/ for detailed photometric data.
EXN-EGLED-10L-T5W-40
Luminaire Data
Wide Distribution
Description 4000 Kelvin, 70 CRI
Delivered Lumens 10,005
Watts 76
Efficacy 132
IES Type Type VS - Very Short
BUG Rating B3-U0-G3
Zonal Lumen Summary
Zone Lumens % Luminaire
Low (0-30°) 740.1 7.40%
Medium (30-60°) 4,772.2 47.70%
High (60-80°) 4,037 40.40%
Very High (80-90°) 455.6 4.60%
Uplight (90-180°) 0.00% 0.00%
Total Flux 10,004.9 100%
Electrical Data - Current Draw AMPS2
Lumen Package Wattage 120V 208V 240V 277V 347V 480V
3L 22 0.19 0.11 0.09 0.08 0.06 0.05
5L 37 0.31 0.18 0.15 0.13 0.11 0.08
6L 44 0.37 0.21 0.19 0.16 0.13 0.09
8L 60 0.5 0.29 0.25 0.22 0.17 0.12
10L 85 0.71 0.41 0.35 0.31 0.24 0.18
Recommended Lumen Maintenance - EXN3
Ambient Temperature °C Initial 25K hrs. 50K hrs. 75K hrs. 100K hrs.
0 100% 93% 86% 80% 74%
10 100% 93% 86% 80% 74%
20 100% 93% 86% 80% 74%
25 100% 94% 88% 83% 78%
30 100% 94% 88% 82% 77%
40 100% 93% 87% 80% 75%
Delivered Lumens1
Lumen Package Distribution
4000K 5000K
Wattage
Delivered Lumens Efficacy Delivered Lumens Efficacy
3L
T5W 2,827 126 2,638 118
22
T5N 2,923 130 2,728 121
5L
T5W 4,767 129 4,448 120
37
T5N 4,929 133 4,599 124
6L
T5W 5,719 129 5,337 120